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WEEKLY NEWSLETTER

WESLEY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

3810 N MAJOR DRIVE @ BEAUMONT, TX 77713 | (409)892-7733 | WWW.WESLEYUMC.COM

THIS WEEK AT | WESLEY

Thursday, April 5

12:00pm Heart Sisters Bible Study (Bride’s Room)
Senior Games Day (Parlor)

7:00pm Open Praise Band Rehearsal (Praise Center)

Friday, April 6
9:00am PieceMakers Quilting Group (Room 106)

Sunday, April 8

8:00am Traditional Worship (Sanctuary)

9:00am Contemporary Worship (Praise Center)
10:30am Traditional Worship (Sanctuary)

1:00pm Friendly Beasts at Pelican Bay

6:00pm ONE SM Sunday Night Live (Youth Building)

Tuesday, April 10

8:00am Wesley Serves at Some Other Place
9:00am Seeds for Needs Workday

5:00pm Men’s Basketball (Praise Center)

Wednesday, April 11
12:00pm Communion Service (Sanctuary)
5:30pm Wednesday Night Dinner (Dining Hall)
6:30pm Bible Studies and Groups
ONE SM Mid-Week Worship (Youth Building)
Open Choir Rehearsal (Choir Room)

Thursday, April 12

10:00am Women's Health conference (Sanctuary)

12:00pm Heart Sisters Bible Study (Bride’s Room)
Senior Games Day (Parlor)

7:00pm Open Praise Band Rehearsal (Praise Center)

For a complete listing of times, locations and
additional events such as recovery meetings
and scouts, visit
http://www.wesleyumc.com/calendar/

April 5, 2018

WESLEY SERVES AT SOME OTHER PLACE

April 10 - 8:00am

Have you ever been hungry and some one fed you, or
lost and someone showed you the way? Some Other
Place was founded in 1968 by the local religious com-
munity to meet the unfulfilled emergency needs of the
poor and "hurting" residents of the Beaumont com-
munity. When no one could help, they were told they
had to go to some other place... thus, the name Some
Other Place. It allows people to have somewhere to go
when all else fails. All S.O.P. services are offered at no
charge to the recipient.

Each month Wesley sends a group of volunteers to
serve meals to the homeless of Beaumont. This is a
great opportunity to help some one in need. Contact
Pastor Wade for more information about volunteering
at Some Other Place.

WESLEY BOOKWORMS APRIL GATHERING

April 17 - 12:30pm - Brazos Cattle Company
Everyone enjoyed the Lisa Wingate book last month,
and this month we're reading "A Spool of Blue Thread"
by Anne Tyler. It got rave reviews when it came out, so
we can see if we agree when we meet at 12:30 p.m.
Tuesday, April 17 at the Brazos Cattle Company on
Eastex. Questions about the book or the group? Call
Elaine, 409.454.6460.




OUR|FAITHFULNESS

Attendance

April 1-4, 2018

Sunday Morning Groups
9:00am Children

9:00am Adults

10:30am Children
10:30am Adults

Sunday Worship
Sunrise Service

8:00am

9:00am

10:30am

6:30pm

Wednesday Communion

ONE Wednesday Worship

Financial News: April 01, 2018

2018 Church Expense Budget

Needed for One Week

Received 04/01/18 for Church Budget
Needed Income YTD for Expense Budget
Received Income YTD

Difference

Non-Budgeted Gifts Received
Building Fund

Memorials - All Funds
Missions

Soc. Of St. Stephen

Utila Mission Fund
Animeals on Wheels
Children's Ministry
College Ministry
Community Garden

Choir & Music Fund

Life Supper

Sanctuary Candle

Kairos Cookies and Meals
Hurricane Harvey
Flowers- Easter/Christmas

$1,469,208
$28,254
$46,609
$367,302
$410,934
$43,632

$110
$900
8276
$565
$450
$30
$300
$25
$20
$20
$199
$50
S48
$200
$32

UPCOMING EVENTS

APRIL

6
8
10

17
20
22

24
26
29

PieceMakers Quilting Group (9:00am)
Friendly Beasts at Pelican Bay (1:00pm)
Wesley Serves at Some Other Place (8:00am)
Marion’s Bible Study (1:30pm)

Wesley Bookworms Book Club (12:30pm)
PieceMakers Quilting Group (9:00am)
Confirmation Led Evening Worship (6:30pm)
VBS Information Meeting (10:30am & 11:30am)
Marion’s Bible Study (1:30pm)

Wesley Day School Art Show (5:00pm)
CONFIRMATION SUNDAY

Yard Games at Boys’ Haven (2:00pm-4:00pm)

Ladies Night Out Bunco (6:30pm)
PieceMakers Quilting Group (9:00am)
BINGO (6:00pm)

Evening Worship (6:30pm)

Methodist Men’s Breakfast (6:30am)
Wesley Serves at Some Other Place (8:00am)
Marion’s Bible Study (1:30pm)
MOTHER’S DAY

Friendly Beasts at Pelican Bay (1:00pm)
Wesley Bookworms Book Club (12:30pm)
PieceMakers Quilting Group (9:00am)
SENIOR SUNDAY

Marion’s Bible Study (1:30pm)
MEMORIAL DAY




MAY THE FOURTH

AT WESLEY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

Friday, May 4 - 6:00pm
Praise & Family Life Center

$20 per pack of 10 Bingo Cards
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WESLEY DAY SCHOOL
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Thursday, April 26 - 5:00pm-7:00pm

Come see the incredible display of artwork from our classrooms

And see our Preschool children’s art gallery.
On display will be renditions of famous artists the students have
studied this year:
Picasso, Van Gogh, Matisse, Pollack, O’Keefe and Kandinsky.

We will also have a Silent Auction.

Some of the fun items in the auction are the classroom theme baskets.
Each class participates by providing a theme basket for the auction. Here
are a few of the basket themes we have for this year: “Crazy ‘bout Craw-
fish”, “Huntin’& Fishin’”, “Let’s Bake”, “All About Sports”, “Family Movie

Night”, “Backyard Family Fun”, and “Lots of Legos”.

Proceeds will go toward renovation and expansion of our playground,
curriculum materials for classrooms and our art program.

April 9

April 10

April 11

April 12
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