

WEEKLY NEWSLETTER

WESLEY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

3810 N MAJOR DRIVE ● BEAUMONT, TX 77713 | (409)892-7733 | WWW.WESLEYUMC.COM

April 5, 2018

THIS WEEK AT WESLEY

Thursday, April 5

12:00pm Heart Sisters Bible Study (Bride's Room)

Senior Games Day (Parlor)

7:00pm Open Praise Band Rehearsal (Praise Center)

Friday, April 6

9:00am PieceMakers Quilting Group (Room 106)

Sunday, April 8

8:00am Traditional Worship (Sanctuary)

9:00am Contemporary Worship (Praise Center)

10:30am Traditional Worship (Sanctuary)1:00pm Friendly Beasts at Pelican Bay

6:00pm ONE SM Sunday Night Live (Youth Building)

Tuesday, April 10

8:00am Wesley Serves at Some Other Place

9:00am Seeds for Needs Workday5:00pm Men's Basketball (Praise Center)

Wednesday, April 11

12:00pm Communion Service (Sanctuary)

5:30pm Wednesday Night Dinner (Dining Hall)

6:30pm Bible Studies and Groups

ONE SM Mid-Week Worship (Youth Building)

Open Choir Rehearsal (Choir Room)

Thursday, April 12

10:00am Women's Health conference (Sanctuary)12:00pm Heart Sisters Bible Study (Bride's Room)

Senior Games Day (Parlor)

7:00pm Open Praise Band Rehearsal (Praise Center)

For a complete listing of times, locations and additional events such as recovery meetings

and scouts, visit

http://www.wesleyumc.com/calendar/

WESLEY SERVES AT SOME OTHER PLACE

April 10 - 8:00am

Have you ever been hungry and some one fed you, or lost and someone showed you the way? **Some Other Place** was founded in 1968 by the local religious community to meet the unfulfilled emergency needs of the poor and "hurting" residents of the Beaumont community. When no one could help, they were told they had to go to some other place... thus, the name Some Other Place. It allows people to have somewhere to go when all else fails. All S.O.P. services are offered at no charge to the recipient.

Each month Wesley sends a group of volunteers to serve meals to the homeless of Beaumont. This is a great opportunity to help some one in need. Contact Pastor Wade for more information about volunteering at Some Other Place.

WESLEY BOOKWORMS APRIL GATHERING April 17 - 12:30pm - Brazos Cattle Company

Everyone enjoyed the Lisa Wingate book last month, and this month we're reading "A Spool of Blue Thread" by Anne Tyler. It got rave reviews when it came out, so we can see if we agree when we meet at 12:30 p.m. Tuesday, April 17 at the Brazos Cattle Company on Eastex. Questions about the book or the group? Call Elaine, 409.454.6460.

OUR | FAITHFULNESS

Attendance		Financial News: April 01, 2018	
April 1-4, 2018		2018 Church Expense Budget	\$1,469,208
		Needed for One Week	\$28,254
Sunday Morning Groups		Received 04/01/18 for Church Budget	\$46,609
		Needed Income YTD for Expense Budget	\$367,302
9:00am Children	26	Received Income YTD	\$410,934
9:00am Adults	104	Difference	\$43,632
10:30am Children	28	Non-Budgeted Gifts Received	
10:30am Adults	0	Building Fund	\$110
		Memorials - All Funds	\$900
Sunday Worship		Missions	\$276
		Soc. Of St. Stephen	\$565
Sunrise Service	NA	Utila Mission Fund	\$450
8:00am	78	Animeals on Wheels	\$30
0.004111		Children's Ministry	\$300
9:00am	172	College Ministry	\$25
10:30am	255	Community Garden	\$20
		Choir & Music Fund	\$20
6:30pm	NA	Life Supper	\$199
Wednesday Communion	14	Sanctuary Candle	\$50
ONE Made and a Manakia	00	Kairos Cookies and Meals	\$48
ONE Wednesday Worship 8		Hurricane Harvey	\$200
		Flowers- Easter/Christmas	\$32

UPCOMING EVENTS

APRIL		3	Ladies Night Out Bunco (6:30pm)
6	PieceMakers Quilting Group (9:00am)	4	PieceMakers Quilting Group (9:00am)
8	Friendly Beasts at Pelican Bay (1:00pm)		BINGO (6:00pm)
10	Wesley Serves at Some Other Place (8:00am)	6	Evening Worship (6:30pm)
	Marion's Bible Study (1:30pm)	7	Methodist Men's Breakfast (6:30am)
17	Wesley Bookworms Book Club (12:30pm)	8	Wesley Serves at Some Other Place (8:00am)
20	PieceMakers Quilting Group (9:00am)		Marion's Bible Study (1:30pm)
22	Confirmation Led Evening Worship (6:30pm)	13	MOTHER'S DAY
	VBS Information Meeting (10:30am & 11:30am)		Friendly Beasts at Pelican Bay (1:00pm)
24	Marion's Bible Study (1:30pm)	15	Wesley Bookworms Book Club (12:30pm)
26	Wesley Day School Art Show (5:00pm)	18	PieceMakers Quilting Group (9:00am)
29	CONFIRMATION SUNDAY	20	SENIOR SUNDAY
	Yard Games at Boys' Haven (2:00pm-4:00pm)	22	Marion's Bible Study (1:30pm)
		28	MEMORIAL DAY





Thursday, April 26 - 5:00pm-7:00pm

Come see the incredible display of artwork from our classrooms

And see our Preschool children's art gallery.

On display will be renditions of famous artists the students have studied this year:

Picasso, Van Gogh, Matisse, Pollack, O'Keefe and Kandinsky.

We will also have a Silent Auction.

Some of the fun items in the auction are the classroom theme baskets. Each class participates by providing a theme basket for the auction. Here are a few of the basket themes we have for this year: "Crazy 'bout Crawfish", "Huntin'& Fishin'", "Let's Bake", "All About Sports", "Family Movie Night", "Backyard Family Fun", and "Lots of Legos".

Proceeds will go toward renovation and expansion of our playground, curriculum materials for classrooms and our art program.

HAPPY BIRTHDAY

April 6

Tom Harken Jr.
Robin Lucas

April 7

Betsy Thomas Shane Chambers Ellen Johnson Greyson Mitchell

April 8

Glenda Menefee Christopher Forster Beth Sirizzotti Robert Parker Meredith Hughes

April 9

Sarah Wells

April 10

Maurine Behrens Layne Wilson Jena Lovett

April 11

Courtney Yust Lauree Chapman Osmar Uresti

April 12

Ginger Kott Ann Sandefur Karen Stewart























CONNECT|WITH US



MesleyUMCBmt



www.wesleyumc.com

409.892.7733